IURC News Release

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 302 West Washington Street, Room E306 Indianapolis Indiana 46204 317.232.2297 office 317.233.1982 fax www.in.gov/iurc

Contact: Mary Beth Fisher

For Immediate Release May 10, 2007

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Relocates to National City Center

The Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (IURC, Commission) will relocate to the National City Center 101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 East. The first full day of business in the new location for the IURC will be May 21st.

"The new offices allow the Commission to enhance the professional services to the public and utilities," said Chairman David Lott Hardy. "Phone numbers, e-mail addresses and hours of operation will remain the same," he added.

The IURC will remain open throughout the move which will begin the evening of Thursday, May 17th and continue through Saturday the 19th. However, staff will not have access to computers or phones after NOON on May 18th.

As the IURC transitions to its new offices, larger hearings will be held in CC32 in the Indiana Government Center South. Smaller hearings and the Commission's weekly Conference will be held in the 15th floor conference rooms of our National City Office. The times, dates and locations of all public hearings can be easily located on the IURC's Website, www.in.gov/iurc.

The Commission's new hearing rooms will be located on the second floor of the National City Center and are expected to be operational June 4th.

The Commission's office hours are 8:15 a.m. to 4:45 p.m. Monday through Friday. The phones in the Consumer Affairs Division are operational between 8 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. The Commission is closed on state holidays.